# ORDINANCE NO 73/2019 OF THE RECTOR OF THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF WARSAW of 1 July 2019

on the amendment to Ordinance No. 111/2018 on declarations of employees of the Warsaw Medical University (WUM) conducting scientific activity and employees participating in conducting scientific activity at the WIJM, on the scientific fields and disciplines represented and on the inclusion in the number of employees conducting scientific activity at WUM in scientific discipline(s)

Pursuant to:

- §54.5. of the Statute of the Medical University of Warsaw;
- Article 4, Article 5; Article 115.1.2 and 3; Article 265.5; Article 343.7 to 343.10 of the Act of 20 July 2018 Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 1668 as amended),
- Article 219.10-11 of the Act of 3 July 2018 on the introductory provisions of the Act Law on higher education and science (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 1669 as amended),
- the regulation of the Minister of Science and Higher Education on the fields of science and scientific disciplines and artistic disciplines of 25 September 2018 (Journal of Laws 2018, item 1818),

it shall be ordered as follows:

### §1.

**Annex No. 1** to the Ordinance No. 111/2019 of the Rector of the Medical University of Warsaw dated 9 October 2018 shall be replaced with the wording of Annex No. 1 to this Ordinance.

## §2.

 Employees who have submitted their "Declaration on Disciplines" indicating medical sciences and submitted a "Declaration on the Inclusion in the N Number" consenting to be included in the N number at the Medical University of Warsaw prior to the entry into force of this Ordinance shall submit a supplementary statement on sub-disciplines using the template declaration available in the Sub-disciplines of Medical Sciences electronic system.

- 2. The supplementary declaration, referred to in § 2.1, shall be submitted only in an electronic form.
- 3. The deadline for submission of the supplementary statements referred to in § 2.1 shall be 5 July 2019.

## § 3.

Employees who have not submitted their "Declaration of Discipline" by the effective date of this Ordinance shall submit a paper version of the declaration using the new template constituting Annex No. 1 to this Ordinance.

#### §4.

The Ordinance shall become effective on the date of its signing.

Mirosław Wielgoś RECTOR /illegible signature/